

Arizona Department of Environmental Quality



Misael Cabrera

Director

Douglas A. Ducey Governor

August 24, 2017

City Clerk Attention: Agenda Section Debbie Counseller P.O. Box 27210 Tucson, AZ 85726-7210

Re: Delegation Agreement No. #ADEQ17-0003 City of Tucson Underground Storage Tanks

Dear Ms. Counseller:

Pursuant to A.R.S. §§ 49-1010, 49-106, and 41-1081, this letter serves as notice of the final decision of the Director of ADEQ to enter into the Delegation Agreement, effective 30 days after the decision to enter into this amended agreement and signature on July 20, 2017. Please find enclosed the final executed Delegation Agreement #ADEQ17-0003 between the City of Tucson and ADEQ. The Notice of Proposed Delegation Agreement was published in the Arizona Administrative Register on November 18, 2016 at 22 AAR 3252, and no comments were received as of the close of the comment period.

We look forward to continuing our collaborative relationship with the City of Tucson. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Diane Arnst at (602) 771-2375 or <u>da2@azdeq.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

Laura Malone, Director

Waste Programs Division

Enclosure

Southern Regional Office 400 W. Congress Street • Suite 433 • Tucson, AZ 85701 (520) 628-6733

www.azdeq.gov printed on recycled paper